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and all costa on appeal shall be as the court may order. 
Association to SzarioN 7. At the expiration of the time allowed 
deposit amount tor appeal, as provided in this act, or within ten days of award or 	L 
judgment with thereafter, in case none shall be taken, or on the final clerk of court. 

determination thereof in case an appeal shall be taken 
from the decision of the commissioners, the association 
shall deposit with the clerk of the court the full 
amount awarded, and all costs allowed by the court, 
said sum of money to be distributed and paid to the 
parties interested therein under the order of the court • 

When depos- and upon such deposit being made, the title to the land 
ited, the title 
shall vest In  as- described in the report of the commissioners shall ab- 
sedation. solutely yest in the association, and shall be forever 

devoted exclusively to the burial of the dead : provided, 
that no lands upon which there shall be valuable im-
provements, or which are in the actual occupation of 
the owner thereof as a homestead, or as part of an im-
proved farm, nor Eny lands exceeding in quantity 
twenty-five acres, shall be taken for the use of any 
cemetery aesociation, in pursuance of the provisions of 
this act: provided, that this act shall only apply to 
Brown county. 

Approved March 19, 1873. 

• 

CHAPTER 275. 

AN ACT to authorize Louis E. Torinus to build and maintain a 
dam across Moose river, in the county of Douglas. 

• 
The people of the state Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May erect and 	SEcnoN 1. Louis E. Torinus, his heirs and assigns 
maintain dam. are hereby authorized to erect and maintain a dam 

across Moose river, in the county of Douglas, at any 
point upon section thirty-Eve (36), of township forty-five 
(46) north, of range thirteen (13) wed,for and during the 
term of fifteen years from the time this act shall take 
effect. 

Shall be con- 	SECTION 2. The said dam shall be properly con- structed for 
sluicing logs. structed to sluice, and shall at all times be kept. in 

suitable condition for sluicing logs, lumber or timber, 
over or through the same, and a sufficient head of water 
shall be raised and kept up by means of said dam for 
that purpose whenever required. 
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Szcnox 3. The said dam shall not be closed during When not to be 
the months of July, August and September in each "led.  
year. 

SEcrioN 4. The said Louis E. Torinus, his heirs Chang for 
and assigns shall be entitled to demand and receivet ieuir. g turn-
from all persons using said dam for the purpose of 
sluicing through or running over the same, the sum of 
five cents per thousand feet for all logs and lumber or 
timber so sluiced through or run over said dam or run 
or driven into said river or its tributaries above said 
dam, and the said Louis E. Torinus, his heirs and as-
signs shall have a lien upon all such logs, lumber or 
timber for such charges until the same are paid, whether 
he or they shall take or retain possession thereof or not 

Szerfort 5. The said Louis E. Torinus, his heirs Shan have fnl_ 
and assigns shall have at all times the sole and full 000tr°141 gam ' 
control of said dam : provided, that at all reasonable 
times, the said Torinus, his heirs and assigns shall, when 
requested, use the said dam for the pu - poses mentioned 
in section four of this act. 

SitanoN 6. The dam herein authorized to be con- Bow Mee 
structed shall be, from the time of the commencement termlned. 
thereof, subject to the provisions of chapter fifty-six of 
tin revised statutes of this state, so far as the height 
thereof and the damages that may be caused thereby 
are concerned. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1873. 

CHAPTER 276. 

[Published March 27, 18734 

AN ACT concerning truant children and absentees from school. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Each of the cities in this state is hereby cities may or-
authorized and empowered to organize and establishrcroti„'". t  
truant schools for the instruction and attendance of 
habitual truants, wandering about in the streets or pub-
lic places of any such city, having no lawful occupation 
or business and not attending school, between the ages 


